FINAL REPORT - 7/12/18 (IR-O-C-20601)
Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-20601
Institute Name: Sheshadhripuram First Grade College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1300 1300 1300
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 210 210

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No No. To Withi Outsi Outside Economically  Socially No. of
programs of  .of  of tal n de Country Backward Challenged student
all years) Ma Fe St State  State  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC s
le ma ud  (Incl (Incl male & male & Including receivin
Stu e ent uding udin female) female) male & g full
de Stu s male g female) tuition
nts  den & male fee
ts femal & reimbur
e) fema sement
le) from
the
State
and
Central
Govern
ment
UG [3 13 97 23 2077 233 2 458 1169 624
Years 33 9 12

No. of
studen
ts
receiv
ing
full
tuition
fee
reimb
ursem
ent
from
Institu
tion
Funds

11

2012-13

No. of students No. of students

receiving full who are not
tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement tuition fee

from the Private reimbursement
Bodies

12 980
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(All No  No.

programs of of of

all years) Ma Fe
le ma
Stu e
de Stu
nts  den

ts
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 18 16

Program(s)] 8 9
Placement & Higher Studies

To
tal
St
ud
ent

Withi

State
(Incl
uding
male

femal

€)

Outsi
de
State
(Incl
udin

male

fema
le)

51

Outside Economically
Country Backward
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)

1 165

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first

Year year
students
intake in the
year

(2013-14) 1430

No. of first
year
students
admitted

in the year

981

Academic

Year

(2014-15)

Academic
Year

No. of
students
admitted
through
Lateral
entry

0 (2015-16)

Socially
Challenged

No. of
student

(SC+ST+OBC s

Including
male &
female)

91

g full
tuition
fee

reimbur

sement
from
the
State
and
Central

Govern

ment

23

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

890

receivin

No. of
studen
ts
receiv
ing
full
tuition
fee
reimb
ursem
ent
from
Institu
tion
Funds

No. of
students
placed

165

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

Median salary of
placed

graduates (Amount
in Rs.)

200000 (Two
Lakhs)

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

233

No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies

585
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(2014-15) 1430 780 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 650 44 300000 (Three 606

Lakhs)
(2015-16) 1300 863 (2016-17) 0 (2017-18) 800 60 200000 (Two 740
Lakhs)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year  No. of Academic No. of No. of students ~ Median salary of placed No. of
Year students intake first Year students placed graduates (Amount in Rs.) students
in the year year graduating selected for
students in minimum Higher
admitted stipulated Studies
in the time
year
(2014-15) 158 170 (2015-16) 158 88 280000 (Two Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand Only)
(2015-16) 170 129 (2016-17) 128 86 330000 (Three Lakh Thirty 1
Thousand Only)
(2016-17) 210 196 (2017-18) 194 112 411000 (Four Lakhs Eleven 3
Thousand Only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total
Students

Full Time 0
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Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18
0 0
0 0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of
Capital Assets (excluding

835798 (Eight Lakhs Thirty
Five Thousand Seven
Hundred and Ninety Eight
Only)

297230 (Two Lakhs Ninety
Seven Thousand Two
Hundred and Thirty Only)

0 (NIL AMOUNT)

792468 (Seven Lakhs
Ninety Two Thousand Four

366800 (Three Lakhs Sixty Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

135408 (One Lakhs Thirty Five
Thousand Four Hundred and
Eight Only)

0 (NIL AMOUNT)

2355506 (Twenty Three Lakhs
Fifty Five Thousand Five

978432 (Nine Lakhs
Seventy Eight Thousand
Four Hundred and Thirty
Two Only)

126340 (One Lakhs Twenty
Six Thousand Three
Hundred and Forty Only)

0 (NIL AMOUNT)

804340 (Eight Lakhs Four
Thousand Three Hundred
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Financial Year

expenditure on Land and
Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non
Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic
Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures
etc. (excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

2017-18
Utilised Amount

Hundred and Sixty Eight
Only)

49753394 (Four Crore
Ninety Seven Lakhs Fifty
Three Thousand Three
Hundred and Ninety Four
Only)

53605 (Fifty Three
Thousand Six Hundred and
Five Only)

526868 (Five Lakhs Twenty

Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Sixty Eight
Only)

2017

2016-17
Utilised Amount

Hundred and Six Only)

41137034 (Four Crore Eleven
Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand
Thirty Four Only)

50000 (Fifty Thousand Only)

669899 (Six Lakhs Sixty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred and
Ninety Nine Only)

2016

2015

2015-16
Utilised Amount

and forty Only)

39632068 (Three Crore
Ninety Six Lakhs Thirty
Two Thousand and Sixty
Eight Only)

50903 (Fifty Thousand
Nine Hundred and Three
Only)

709358 (Seven Lakhs Nine
Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Eight Only)
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Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2017-18 2016-17
1 0
0 0
0 0
NIL AMOUNT Zero
2016-17
0
0
0
Zero

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

Zero
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

Srno Name

1 Afaq Ahmed

2 Beula Johnson
3 Dr GeethaD C
4 Gloria Abraham
5 Mathew P V

Age

34

35

49

35

70

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer
Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

MBA

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

M.A

Experience
(In
Months)

80

157

147

102

194

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

20-01-
2016

18-02-
2016

22-07-
2006

08-06-
2012

01-07-
2006

Leaving  Association
Date type

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Niranjan

Puttaswamy T K

Rekha Raichal

Savitha G Pai

Supriya M

Ashok M L

Deepashree N

Kammar

Dr Vatsala G

Lt Ramesh M

NethraH M

Pavithra M J

38

72

36

28

46

29

45

42

28

28

Other

Other

Assistant

Professor

Other

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.LISc

M.A

M. Phil

M.COM

MBA

M.COM

MBA

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

119

174

148

100

70

167

102

276

61

77

86

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-03-
2018

12-01-
2009

01-07-
2006

10-07-
2010

01-01-
2013

30-11-
2004

22-06-
2016

05-07-
2000

18-07-
2013

06-08-
2012

07-09-
2012

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Ramesh Kumar

Sandeep Tilak

Shobha T

Anjana Radhakrishna

Biraj Ameet Anil

DRSN
VENKATESH

Jayachandra Shekara
Y

Nagaraju V A

Pavan Kumar

Rajashri Padaki

Rogheya Sulthana

61

27

45

47

37

46

31

49

31

43

22

Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Lecturer

Professor

Other

Professor

Lecturer

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

MBA

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

M. Phil

M.Tech

M.COM

492

210

159

152

288

38

279

99

207

23

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-11-
2012

17-07-
2017

01-06-
1999

17-09-
2009

11-08-
2010

08-07-
1996

29-08-
2015

01-07-
1998

01-06-
2012

24-07-
2001

08-08-
2016

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Sharadamma L S

Vaishali Narayan

Aparna Bandekar

CA Anil Bharadwaj

Dr Sharmila Biswas

Jyothsna AN

Narasimha Murthy

PavanaB S

Rajeshwari R Mysore

S Venkatesh

Shashidhar Yadav J

38

37

25

27

51

37

54

22

28

28

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.A

MBA

M. Phil

CA

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.COM

MCA

M.Sc.

M.COM

MFA

108

107

33

60

150

35

239

12

176

7

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-10-
2009

16-12-
2011

27-12-
2014

03-07-
2018

01-07-
2001

26-08-
2017

03-07-
2018

17-06-
2017

20-01-
2016

14-07-
2018

01-07-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Venkatalaxmi P

Banashri T

Dr Dayalan

Fathima Firdose

Manohar N

Nilegaonker Shruthi

Durgadas

Priyadarshini N

Rashmi

Danappanavar

Saritha B

Sumithra S

Amitha KN

Bharathi S

43

37

55

22

21

30

31

41

35

41

30

29

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

M.A

M.Sc.

MCA

MBA

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

B.E

MBA

100

152

312

24

12

40

82

22

147

106

99

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2010

18-11-
2006

02-06-
2018

02-08-
2016

01-12-
2016

14-07-
2015

16-01-
2013

01-07-
2016

05-08-
2008

12-06-
2014

20-07-
2009

02-07-
2013

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Dr Ramani Nair

Harsha R

Mohana H K

Parvathy K S

Rajashekaran S

Renukamma J

Shantashree Haridas

Thimmappa N T

Archana M

CA Harshith

Dr Swaminathan

Linda Ann John

70

27

41

59

37

46

29

40

27

30

41

44

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

M.COM

MBA

M. Phil

M.COM

MCA

MCA

CA

Ph.D

MBA

524

51

170

160

50

38

90

122

10

68

176

210

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-08-
2012

08-08-
2016

13-09-
2004

01-07-
2006

01-01-
2016

01-09-
2015

02-05-
2018

21-08-
2008

02-01-
2017

03-07-
2018

15-01-
2016

20-01-
2016

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Naresh K V

Pavithra Kumari B P

Rama Rao S

Salma Banu

Shiva Kumar C

Vidya A S

Ashwini G

Dr Bharathi G Parekh

Dr Vijaykumar A B

Manjunatha S S

Netra Sanjeev Mirji

27

28

52

38

32

34

37

67

41

35

50

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M. Phil

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

32

244

159

121

147

152

324

206

63

182

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-06-
2018

19-06-
2017

01-07-
1998

29-07-
2005

17-09-
2009

02-08-
2006

15-06-
2015

20-01-
2016

20-01-
2016

29-07-
2013

20-08-
2003

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular
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74

75

76

77

78

Phanindra Rao S K

Ramesh T C

Santanu Das

Sudhir Vijaykumar
Bhainaik

Rashmi Patil

50

47

37

33

30

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MBA

124

208

183

65

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-06-
2014

16-06-
2001

29-07-
2005

18-05-
2013

03-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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