# FINAL REPORT – 7/12/18 (IR-O-C-20601) Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Go Back Institute ID: IR-O-C-20601

Institute Name: Sheshadhripuram First Grade College

## **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1300	1300	1300			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	210	210				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No . of Ma le Stu de nts	No. of Fe ma le Stu den ts	To tal St ud ent s	Within State (Including male & female)	Outsi de State (Incl udin g male & fema le)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of student s receivin g full tuition fee reimbur sement from the State and Central Govern ment	No. of studen ts receiv ing full tuition fee reimb ursem ent from Institu tion Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years	13 33	97 9	23 12	2077	233	2	458	1169	624	11	12	980

(All programs of all years)	No . of Ma le Stu de nts	No. of Fe ma le Stu den ts	To tal St ud ent s	Within State (Including male & female)	Outsi de State (Incl udin g male & fema le)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of student s receivin g full tuition fee reimbur sement from the State and Central Govern ment	No. of studen ts receiv ing full tuition fee reimb ursem ent from Institu tion Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
Program(s)]												
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18 8	16 9	35 7	305	51	1	165	91	23	0	0	233

Placement & Higher Studies

## UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	1430	981	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	890	165	200000 (Two Lakhs)	585

(2014-15)	1430	780	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	650	44	300000 (Three Lakhs)	606
(2015-16)	1300	863	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	800	60	200000 (Two Lakhs)	740

## PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	158	170	(2015-16)	158	88	280000 (Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)	0
(2015-16)	170	129	(2016-17)	128	86	330000 (Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Only)	1
(2016-17)	210	196	(2017-18)	194	112	411000 (Four Lakhs Eleven Thousand Only)	3

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0

Part Time 3

## No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) $\,$

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on A	Academic Activities and Resour	rces (excluding expenditure on bui	ldings)
Library	835798 (Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Eight Only)	366800 (Three Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only)	978432 (Nine Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Two Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	297230 (Two Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Only)	135408 (One Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Only)	126340 (One Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (NIL AMOUNT)	0 (NIL AMOUNT)	0 (NIL AMOUNT)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding	792468 (Seven Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Four	2355506 (Twenty Three Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Five	804340 (Eight Lakhs Four Thousand Three Hundred

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
expenditure on Land and Building)	Hundred and Sixty Eight Only)	Hundred and Six Only)	and forty Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	49753394 (Four Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Four Only)	41137034 (Four Crore Eleven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Thirty Four Only)	39632068 (Three Crore Ninety Six Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand and Sixty Eight Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	53605 (Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Five Only)	50000 (Fifty Thousand Only)	50903 (Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred and Three Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	526868 (Five Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Eight Only)	669899 (Six Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Nine Only)	709358 (Seven Lakhs Nin Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Eight Only)

#### IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	NIL AMOUNT	Zero	Zero

## Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

- 1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
- 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?
- 3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Afaq Ahmed	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	80	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
2	Beula Johnson	35	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	157	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2016		Regular
3	Dr Geetha D C	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	147	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2006		Regular
4	Gloria Abraham	35	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	102	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2012		Regular
5	Mathew P V	70	Professor	Male	M.A	194	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006		Other

6	Niranjan	38	Other	Male	M.LISc	119	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2018	 Regular
7	Puttaswamy T K	72	Other	Male	M.A	174	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
8	Rekha Raichal	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	148	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006	 Regular
9	Savitha G Pai	36	Other	Female	M.COM	100	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2010	 Regular
10	Supriya M	28	Lecturer	Female	MBA	70	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	 Regular
11	Ashok M L	46	Professor	Male	M.COM	167	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2004	 Regular
12	Deepashree N Kammar	29	Lecturer	Female	MBA	102	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2016	 Regular
13	Dr Vatsala G	45	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2000	 Regular
14	Lt Ramesh M	42	Lecturer	Male	M.A	61	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2013	 Regular
15	Nethra H M	28	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	77	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2012	 Regular
16	Pavithra M J	28	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	86	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2012	 Regular

17	Ramesh Kumar	61	Professor	Male	MBA	492	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2012	 Visiting
18	Sandeep Tilak	27	Lecturer	Male	M.A	3	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	Shobha T	45	Professor	Female	M. Phil	210	Yes	Yes	01-06- 1999	 Regular
20	Anjana Radhakrishna	47	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	159	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2009	 Regular
21	Biraj Ameet Anil	37	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	152	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2010	 Regular
22	DR S N VENKATESH	46	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	08-07- 1996	 Regular
23	Jayachandra Shekara Y	31	Lecturer	Male	M.A	38	Yes	Yes	29-08- 2015	 Regular
24	Nagaraju V A	49	Professor	Male	M.COM	279	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998	 Regular
25	Pavan Kumar	31	Other	Male	M. Phil	99	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	 Regular
26	Rajashri Padaki	43	Professor	Female	M.Tech	207	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2001	 Regular
27	Roqheya Sulthana	22	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	23	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual

28	Sharadamma L S	38	Lecturer	Female	M.A	108	Yes	Yes	24-10- 2009	 Regular
29	Vaishali Narayan	37	Lecturer	Female	MBA	107	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2011	 Regular
30	Aparna Bandekar	25	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M. Phil	33	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2014	 Regular
31	CA Anil Bharadwaj	27	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	60	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Visiting
32	Dr Sharmila Biswas	51	Professor	Female	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2001	 Regular
33	Jyothsna A N	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	35	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2017	 Regular
34	Narasimha Murthy	54	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	239	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Visiting
35	Pavana B S	22	Lecturer	Female	MCA	12	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2017	 Regular
36	Rajeshwari R Mysore	41	Professor	Female	M.Sc.	176	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2016	 Visiting
37	S Venkatesh	28	Professor	Male	M.COM	86	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2018	 Regular
38	Shashidhar Yadav J	28	Lecturer	Male	MFA	77	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular

39	Venkatalaxmi P	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	100	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Regular
40	Banashri T	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	152	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2006	 Regular
41	Dr Dayalan	55	Professor	Male	M. Phil	312	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2018	 Visiting
42	Fathima Firdose	22	Lecturer	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016	 Regular
43	Manohar N	21	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Regular
44	Nilegaonker Shruthi Durgadas	30	Lecturer	Female	MCA	40	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2015	 Regular
45	Priyadarshini N	31	Lecturer	Female	MBA	82	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2013	 Regular
46	Rashmi Danappanavar	41	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	22	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
47	Saritha B	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	147	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2008	 Regular
48	Sumithra S	41	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	106	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2014	 Regular
19	Amitha K N	30	Lecturer	Female	B.E	99	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2009	 Regular
50	Bharathi S	29	Lecturer	Female	MBA	108	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2013	 Regular

51	Dr Ramani Nair	70	Professor	Female	Ph.D	524	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2012	 Visiting
52	Harsha R	27	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	51	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
53	Mohana H K	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	170	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2004	 Regular
54	Parvathy K S	59	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	160	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006	 Regular
55	Rajashekaran S	37	Lecturer	Male	MBA	50	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016	 Regular
56	Renukamma J	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	38	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	 Regular
57	Shantashree Haridas	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	90	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2018	 Regular
58	Thimmappa N T	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	122	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2008	 Regular
59	Archana M	27	Lecturer	Female	MCA	10	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	 Regular
60	CA Harshith	30	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	68	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2018	 Visiting
61	Dr Swaminathan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	176	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2016	 Visiting
62	Linda Ann John	44	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	210	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2016	 Visiting

63	Naresh K V	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	80	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2018	 Regular
64	Pavithra Kumari B P	28	Lecturer	Female	M.A	32	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017	 Regular
65	Rama Rao S	52	Professor	Male	M.A	244	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998	 Regular
66	Salma Banu	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	159	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2005	 Regular
67	Shiva Kumar C	32	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	121	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2009	 Regular
68	Vidya A S	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	147	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2006	 Regular
69	Ashwini G	37	Lecturer	Female	MBA	152	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Regular
70	Dr Bharathi G Parekh	67	Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2016	 Visiting
71	Dr Vijaykumar A B	41	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2016	 Regular
72	Manjunatha S S	35	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	63	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2013	 Regular
73	Netra Sanjeev Mirji	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	182	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2003	 Regular

74	Phanindra Rao S K	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	124	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2014	 Regular
75	Ramesh T C	47	Professor	Male	M. Phil	208	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2001	 Regular
76	Santanu Das	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	183	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2005	 Regular
77	Sudhir Vijaykumar Bhainaik	33	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M. Phil	65	Yes	Yes	18-05- 2013	 Regular
78	Rashmi Patil	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	58	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2015	 Regular